Monthly Newsletter of t orth Louisiana Fly Fishers

First FFI Affiliated Club in Louisiana

North Louisiana Fly Fishers

Established in 1984

First fish on a fly
rod

First fly to tie




The North Lovisiana Fly Fishers is a com-

prehensive flyfishing club:

Established in 1984, The NLFF is affiliated with Fly Fishers International and is composed of a
core group of very experienced fly fishers. In addition to this group of experienced fly
fishers is a large population of intermediate fishermen. Most importantly, the NLFF club

has a healthy contingent of people just learning how to fly fish who are members of the

club. No matter what your skill level, you are welcome to join. The goal is to help each
other in the sport. The goal is also to enjoy the magnificent fly fishing journey. The sport

can refresh the soul, mind and spirit. Come join us on the journey.

6 Main components of the NLFF:

1) Education: We teach all aspects of skills and techniques associated with
fly fishing. Casting, rod assembly, knots, fly ID courses, line management,

gear reviews, and safe wading are just a few of the topics addressed.

2) Destination Programs: We provide programs and lectures on ideal lo-
cations to fly fish. Secret locations, easy wading river bottoms, rivers,
ponds, lakes and streams are all presented. Some close, some more dis-

tant. We also share current fishing reports.

3) Fishing Trips: We organize trips to rivers, streams, ponds and lakes.

We fish cold water and warm. We even offer salt water trips.

4) Fly Tying: We offer complete fly tying instruction. We provide you all

the tools you need to tie you own fly, plus a one on one instructor.

5) Social Activity and Community involvement: The NLFF has given
back to the community with involvement in Veterans Projects, Reel Recov-

ery, Refuge summer camps, and more.

6) Travel: We support, participate, and travel to regional fly fishing con-

ventions, and gatherings.

Cover Photo: Helping people learn how to fly fish is one of the great benefits of the

NLFF. Every month new people are getting involved.



July NLFF
Events...

. July 1st Brews and Bugs at Great Raft
. July 8 : Monthly Meeting: Bass!
. July 18th & 19: Caddo Expo in Jefferson TX

. July 24th : Fly Tying Lesson at Bass Pro



Laid-back Monthly Event ( Tuesday July 1st).....

Brews and Bugs

ot
a0y of he Mon
es

A social time and fly tying practice time at Great Raft Brewery

What could be better than tying a few flies, hearing a few nuggets of fishing wisdom, and sipping a
local brew (nonalcoholic beverages also available) in a classy atmosphere. Come out for this relaxing
and enjoyable monthly break from the normal routine. Bring you spouse or significant other. If they do
not tie flies, they are welcome to take along any craft they enjoy. It could be sewing, crocheting,
painting... Anything. The point is just to get together and enjoy each other’s company. Discount bever-
ages offered to all that tie flies. A food truck is on site with sandwiches and chicken dishes. Beat the

rush hour and arrive at 5 PM.

When: Tues. July 1st 5-8 PM

1st Tuesd f h th at 5 PM
¥ peseay ot edeh monh @ Where: 1251 Dalzell St, Shreveport 71104



J”” 8th Bonus! A deep dive on:

Monthly Meeting Al FISH TECHY

The most amazing way to measure a fish without touching it!

Scott King

Presents... .
©

Measuring Fish- Reinvented

Scott King has embarked on a
in depth study of largemouth
bass. He has begun a tagging
program that tracks the growth
and health of these monster

warm water fish.

Come to the July meeting to
learn about tagging and catch-
ing largemouth bass.

This is fascinating stuff!

When: Tuesday July 8th at 6 PM Where: Red River Refuge

150 Eagle Bend Point, Bossier City



New Date!

July 24th

Fly tying lesson is the next to last Thursday of the month at 6:30

Formal fly tying lesson at Bass Pro...

Golden
Retreiver

By

John Reisz

You just gotta have this fly. It is a true Swiss army knife of flies. This fly is perfect for trout as well as
bass, crappie, bream, and catfish. You will learn many valuable techniques tying this fly.

This fly is perfect for beginners. We will provide everything you need. Vise, tools, materials and an in-
structor. Advanced tyers, we encourage you to participate. We like to observe your skills.

When: Thursday July 24th at 6:30 PM
Where: Bass Pro in the Fly Shop



Recurring Events:

Monthly Meetings

We meet the 2nd Tuesday of each month at the Red River Refuge in the Con-
servation Conference Center at 6 PM. Bring your fly tying equipment to
meetings and come tie flies.

Red River Refuge
150 Eagle Bend Point
Bossier City LA 71112

Officers: Steve Oliver: President 318-349-6411 Mark Chrisman: Treasurer 318-797-8790

Board: John Reisz 318-560-5831, Ed Cates 318-560-8675, Brett Rowell 318-207-6097
Scott Irwin 318-469-0854

1st Tuesday of the month at 5 PM: Brews and Bugs at Great Raft Brewery

1251 Dalzell St, Shreveport LA 71104

Come out for a relaxing start to the month tying flies with your friends in a classy environment. This is the perfect time to practice tying what is taught
at the 3rd Thursday formal fly tying lesson. But you can tie whatever you like. This is also a good time to ask for help with any techniques you wish
to master. Alcoholic and nonalcoholic drinks are available . A food truck is on site with tasty sandwiches and chicken offerings.

Next to last Thursday: Monthly Formal Fly Tying Lesson:

Come join us for a enjoyable evening of fly tying at Bass Pro on the next to last Thursday of each month at 6:30 PM. . If you are new to fly tying this is a great
place to start. We provide you with a vise, tools and materials to tie your first few flies. If you are an experienced fly tyer, come and demonstrate your skill.
We always enjoy sharing new and different techniques.

The fly tying session is organized in a lesson format. An instructor chooses a fly that is a guaranteed fish catcher in the Ark-La-Tex. The lesson follows the pro-
cess of constructing the fly step by step. An experienced floater tyer is available for those that desire a little extra assistance.
It is the charge of the North Louisiana Fly Fishers to afford the general public and our members in particular, a better understanding
of Fly Fishing, Fly Tying, and Rod Building. We wish to perpetuate the sport as a most pleasurable and exciting fishing method and pro-

vide education, instruction and the opportunities for relaxation to the membership.

The North Louisiana Fly Fishers (NLFF) Club serves the Ark-La-Tex area surrounding Shreveport. As the closest cold water fishery, we
consider the Little Missouri (Little’ Mo) River near Murfreeshoro, AR our home waters . We also fish the local rivers and lakes. We even
have a growing group of kayak fishermen that, as well as the local rivers and lakes, will fish the gulf coast marshes for some saltwater

action!

We meet the second Tuesday of every month at the Red River Wildlife Refugee (150 Eagle Bend Point, Bossier City, LA). Meeting starts

at 6 pm, tie flies and practice casting when the weather permits. See you there!



A little bit about NLFF fishing outings...

Variety:

At the NLFF we stive to have outings perfect for everyone, no matter what their skill
level. Some trips are more challenging than others. Some require no special equip-
ment, just a swim suit and tennis shoes. Some require waders and wading equipment,
some are best enjoyed in a kayak. Some offer pier fishing and no special equipment

at all is required.

Length of time:

Many of our club outings are day trips. Some are overnight trips during the week-
end. Some are 2 or 3 night trips. From time to time we schedule trips mid-week if

required due to conflicting events. Often mid-week trips avoid weekend crowds.

Distance:

Some ftrips are local, some are a easy drive appropriate for a day trip such as Jef-
ferson TX or Kisatchie Bayou. Some trips are over night. Most trout trips are over-
night. Some trips are 2 and 3 nights at more distant locations such as the Little Red

at Heber Springs.

There is a trip for everyone. Some go to them all. Join the adventure!



July Blockbuster event:

Caddo Fiyfishing Expo

Sponsored by the North Louisiana Fly Fishers

N A
e "“ltv':_";"‘-'df\‘u.ﬁ?:\.,&4

Plan now to attend the first Caddo Flyfishing Ex-
po.

Fly tyers and experts of the fly rod will gather
in one room to further the sport of fly fishing.

The event will include:
e Seminars

o Incredible fishing just steps from the conven-

tion center
o Demonstration fly tyers and fly tying lessons

e Food, prizes and more

gy

When: Friday July 18th
(Welcome party from 6 to 8
PM)

Saturday July 19th: Conven-
tion Center open to public
from 9 ro 5 PM.

Where: Historic Downtown
Jefferson Texas at the con-

vention Center.

(305 E. Austin St)




Register now to be a
demonstration fly tyer
at the event. Spots are
limited. Apply now:

Name

Number attending Caddo Expo

Address

Email (print clearly)

Cell Phone

Day you will arrive (Friday, Saturday or both2 (We hope both)

Fly or fly fishing skill you would like to demonstrate (if known at this time)

Optional: | would like to be a teacher at the event to teach fly tying
Circle one: YES NO
{Complementary dinner Friday night and all day Saturday for demonstration tyers!}

Spots are limited. The first 30 spots are for tyers traveling from out of town. Remaining spots to locals.

Mail this form to NLFF, P.O. Box 29531 Shreveport LA 71149 or email to nlffclub@gmail.com



Make Reservations NOW! Campground filling up!

septe"'ber Igth N Bea‘vers Bend (Must be a member to attend)

Joint Outing! (Rescheduled from February)

North Louisiana Fly Fishers +

Contraband Fly Fishers (oiochertes cuu)

One of the many benefits of participating in a fly fishing club is the chance to meet incredible people in other
clubs. Some of these clubs are close to salt water, some cold water, some warm water. But the fellowship is
always warm. Join the NIFF and the Contraband Fly Fishers for a trip to The Lower Mountain Fork at Beavers
Bend Oklahoma. (Three hours from Shreveport). Get a cabin, stay in the park lodge, or camp at Beavers

Bend State Park. Make reservations early. You can always cancel a reservation. AGAIN, RESERVE NOW!

When: Arrive Friday September 19th, Depart Monday September 22nd (3 nights)
Where: Accommodations at Beavers Bend State Park. Fishing: Lower Mountain Fork River

More info: Scott Irwin: 318-469-0854



Overnight trip. Kayak required.

October 4th:

Date subject to change due to water levels. If you make reservations, make sure you can cancel them.

Ouvuachita River

Trip

ol Cr. Wisar Cr, By Br

Fuers G Gt Cr. Fniny
Sims g

D S

f"ﬁ

0.0 s - P Fidgs Aocess « A 20,0 milss - Dragover Floal Camp
e bl @nd Ascii

ﬁ'n:-m_u.m,r.-_ll.ul 'ﬁ\iy:l)':lnm-ﬁwﬂu'h.lnl
Carp ana Aoy

Shirlay Cr

Mana 18 mi

100 wigs - Ocen Accass - A the ﬂ]ﬁdm-ﬂrnll’hsﬂﬁ‘i
beiige ACESS

200 migy - Fociy Shoaiy ﬁmomﬂl Trad Accwss Fioad 770
12? e Vistor informmaton
4210 il - Highway 3T annd Rangar Srabon
ﬁr 240 il - Simrrm Access Racraston A - Arsy Corga of Mol Springs 37
[ —

2.0 i, - Fution Branch Fiost
Acoess

The Ouachita River provides the backdrop for a epic fly fishing trip. Catch smallmouth, bass,

bream, and catfish. The scenery is spectacular. The fishing is phenomenal.

This trip requires a kayak. It is best to plan to stay one or two nights. Denby Point Campground

is in the area. There are plenty of B & B’s in and around Mr. Ida.

Steve Oliver is the coordinator for this trip. Contact him with questions 318-349-6411



October 31 & November 1

Toledo Bend

Rendezvo
ﬂ\is event has it all. And its \

very close to Shreveport! Come

for the day on Saturday No-
vember 1st or the whole week-
end, Friday Oct 31 to Satur-
day Nov 1st. Depart on Sun-
day.

A group camp is available.
For details go to:
Flycasting.bravesites.com
$10 admission

Bring a pot-luck dish. This is a
fly tying extravaganza and a
food fest. Fishing is available
on a pier behind the confer-

ence center.

- /

Us

Fishing

3 meals

served Satur-

day!

When: Friday Oct 31 to into the evening Sat. Nov 1st

Where: North Toledo Bend State park

Admission: $10 + bring a pot-luck dish

This can be a day trip or an over-
night trip. No special equipment
required if you just are a specta-
tor. Bring fly tying gear if you
want to tie flies. Fishing in Toledo

bend is available on a pier or in a

kayak.

Many different fly fishing clubs

participate in this event!




This is an overnight trip that requires
N OV 7- 9 wading gear. A kayak is optional.

Fishing the Legendary

Little Red River

At Heber Springs

This is a delightful trip to a record breaking fish catching river. We will fish the waters adjacent to
JFK trout park. We will plan group meals and help each other figure out these intelligent fish. Stay in
a camper at the campground or get a hotel room in Heber Springs just a few miles away.

When: Arrive Friday Nov 7th. Depart Monday November 10th

Where: JFK campground, Heber Springs Arkansas



NLFF

Roster:

As of march 2025

North Louisiana Fly Fishers

Member
Number
275
267
241
248
237
140
273
250
256
264
266
152
249
21
116
270
247
238
272
158
251
120

257
261

123
274

255
178
253
179
254

126
259
244
197
191
245
258
201
246
232
131
2n
265

Member Name

Behrend, Michelle

Burton, Keith
Carter, Alan
Cates, Ed
Chrisman, Mark
Clay, Rush

Degravelle, Grant

Fontenot, Colin
Fontenot, Rick
Frey, David
Garland, Chad
Higgins, Archie
Hopkins, Tom
Horsley, Chris
Irwin, Scott
Kelly, Wendy
Kendall, Matt

Kennedy, Richard

King, Scott
Lamb, Jack
Leahy, Patrick
Linder, Joe
Mccarver, Larry
Meaney, Bill
Mee, Tom
North, Dennis
O’bryant, Phil
Oliiver, Steve
Perez, Rhonda
Powell, Tim
Reisz, John
Roat, James
Roat, Jim
Rogers, Randy
Rogers, Russ
Rowe, Allen
Rowell, Brett

Scarborough, John

Schroder, Mark
Seale, Arthur
Seale, Dick

Sheppeliman, Antionette

Sikes, Jay
Tiller, Chuck
Turner, Dickie
Turner, Thomas
White, Rex

Wiener lii, Jacques

Williams, Terry

Membership
Expiration
12/31/2025
12/31/2027
12/31/2026
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2025
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2027
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2025
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2027
12/31/2025
12/31/2025
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2026
12/31/2025
12/31/2025



Don’t see your name on our membership roster? Join today. We would love you as a member of
the NLFF. The club is diverse. It revolves around fly fishing but also includes travel, regional fly

fishing conventions, interaction with other fly fishing clubs, and plenty of “eating meetings” You can

find a membership form on our website “Northlaflyfishers.org” or use the form below.

29 North Louisiana Fly Fishers
3 { A P.0. Box 29531 - Shreveport, LA 71149
/} www.northlaflyfishers.org
’sﬂ'ﬁff i s Club Membership Form
~J ~e

N L ansaanas Ty Faden

Member Information*®

Primary Member's Name: DOB:
Other Active Member or Spouse DOB:
Street Address:

City State: 2ip;
FFI Member? Yes or No (Circle Cne) Home Phone:

Fly Tyer? Yes or No (Circle One) Cell Phone:

Kayaker? Yes or No (Circle One) Other Cell Phone:
Primary Email

Wireless Carmer (veed 9o send taxts).

*NOTE: All information is confidential and for the private use of the NLFF.

Membership Type (Check One)

___ Family ($35) A parent or parents along with their children under
___ 3-Yr Family (890) 18 years of age. Limited to a two vote maximum.
___ Individual ($30) All individual members are allowed one vote.

___3.Yr Individual ($75)

___ Student ($20) Any student under the age of 18, but not included
in 2 Family Membership. Student members are
considered to be full members and have one vote.

____ Active Miltary ($20) Any active member of the U.S. Armed Forces, Active
military members are considered to be full members
and have one vote.

Payment Method: ___ Cash

___ CreditCard LS Chack

NOTE: Dues are payable by the end of January of each calendar year, Make checks payable to Nor
Louisiana Fly Fishers (NLFF). Dues for new members joining on or after September 1st shall be val
through the end of the following year (excludes Mintary and Student). For example, if you join on Sept. 1
2016, your membership would be valid through the end of 2017



For sale....

These items are for sale by Ken Woijcik. Call him for details. Ken lives in the Haven.
Phone: 318-230-9070

Kayaks, complete with paddles and carrying
racks. $500 for both. Call to negotiate for a sin-
gle kayak.



More items for sale by Ken Woijcik (Phone 318-230-2070)

Most of these items have been used once.

Korker boots: size 13: $50



June 2025 NLFF Photos..

Purtis Creek State Park

Larry McCarver streaking to a fishing hole



More Purtis Creek Photos...

Monster dinner plate size bream



e ST e N

e

Afternoon at Canton Trade Days Bequ’ry beyond words...




[
Q
[72]
(%]
)
-
o

|

k=
S
%)
c

2

.4
19
O

L

o

N

v _y:/‘( %

' 4




Kisatchie Bayou Outing....

This photo is part of the group that went to Kisatchie: L-R Grant DeGranlle, Steve
Oliver, Chris Horsely, Scott King, Wendy Kelly, Brett Rowell.



What some of the fish lack in size, they

make up in beauty.




More Kisatchie...

Scott Irwin catches decent size bass on Tenkara rod.



&3095

Fly Tying at Great Raft.... .

A casual evening of fly tying....

This is proving to be a very enjoyable event. Come join

us. We tie the first Tuesday of every month from 5-8 PM




Bass Pro fly tying formal lesson

Come join us the next to last Thursday of each month at 6:30 PM

Ed Cates helps Rhonda.... Keith Burton helps Shawn...




