

Monthly Newsletter of the North Louisiana Fly Fishers



Established in 1984

First fish on a fly rod



First fly to tie







The North Louisiana Fly Fishers is a comprehensive flyfishing club:

Established in 1984, The NLFF is affiliated with Fly Fishers International and is composed of a core group of very experienced fly fishers. In addition to this group of experienced fly fishers is a large population of intermediate fishermen. Most importantly, the NLFF club has a healthy contingent of people just learning how to fly fish who are members of the club. No matter what your skill level, you are welcome to join. The goal is to help each other in the sport. The goal is also to enjoy the magnificent fly fishing journey. The sport can refresh the soul, mind and spirit. Come join us on the journey.

6 Main components of the NLFF:

- Education: We teach all aspects of skills and techniques associated with fly fishing. Casting, rod assembly, knots, fly ID courses, line management, gear reviews, and safe wading are just a few of the topics addressed.
- 2) Destination Programs: We provide programs and lectures on ideal locations to fly fish. Secret locations, easy wading river bottoms, rivers, ponds, lakes and streams are all presented. Some close, some more distant. We also share current fishing reports.
- Fishing Trips: We organize trips to rivers, streams, ponds and lakes. We fish cold water and warm. We even offer salt water trips.
- 4) Fly Tying: We offer complete fly tying instruction. We provide you all the tools you need to tie you own fly, plus a one on one instructor.
- 5) Social Activity and Community involvement: The NLFF has given back to the community with involvement in Veterans Projects, Reel Recovery, Refuge summer camps, and more.
- 6) Travel: We support, participate, and travel to regional fly fishing conventions, and gatherings.

Cover Photo: Helping people learn how to fly fish is one of the great benefits of the NLFF. Every month new people are getting involved.

July NLFF Events...

- July 1st Brews and Bugs at Great Raft
- July 8 : Monthly Meeting: Bass!
- July 18th & 19: Caddo Expo in Jefferson TX
- July 24th : Fly Tying Lesson at Bass Pro

Laid-back Monthly Event (Tuesday July 1st).....

1st Tuesday of the Month!

Brews and Bugs

A social time and fly tying practice time at Great Raft Brewery



What could be better than tying a few flies, hearing a few nuggets of fishing wisdom, and sipping a local brew (nonalcoholic beverages also available) in a classy atmosphere. Come out for this relaxing and enjoyable monthly break from the normal routine. Bring you spouse or significant other. If they do not tie flies, they are welcome to take along any craft they enjoy. It could be sewing, crocheting, painting... Anything. The point is just to get together and enjoy each other's company. Discount beverages offered to all that tie flies. A food truck is on site with sandwiches and chicken dishes. Beat the rush hour and arrive at 5 PM.

1st Tuesday of each month at 5 PM

When: Tues. July 1st 5-8 PM

Where:

1251 Dalzell St, Shreveport 71104

July 8th

Monthly Meeting

Scott King

Presents...



Bonus! A deep dive on:

AI FISH TECHY

The most amazing way to measure a fish without touching it!





Scott King has embarked on a in depth study of largemouth bass. He has begun a tagging program that tracks the growth and health of these monster warm water fish.

Come to the July meeting to learn about tagging and catching largemouth bass.

This is fascinating stuff!

When: Tuesday July 8th at 6 PM

Where: Red River Refuge

150 Eagle Bend Point, Bossier City



New Date!

Fly tying lesson is the next to last Thursday of the month at 6:30

Formal fly tying lesson at Bass Pro...

Golden

Retreiver

By

John Reisz



You just gotta have this fly. It is a true Swiss army knife of flies. This fly is perfect for trout as well as bass, crappie, bream, and catfish. You will learn many valuable techniques tying this fly.

This fly is perfect for beginners. We will provide everything you need. Vise, tools, materials and an instructor. Advanced tyers, we encourage you to participate. We like to observe your skills.

When: Thursday July 24th at 6:30 PM

Where: Bass Pro in the Fly Shop

Recurring Events:

Monthly Meetings

We meet the 2nd Tuesday of each month at the Red River Refuge in the Conservation Conference Center at 6 PM. Bring your fly tying equipment to meetings and come tie flies.

Red River Refuge 150 Eagle Bend Point Bossier City LA 71112

Officers: Steve Oliver: President 318-349-6411 Mark Chrisman: Treasurer 318-797-8790

Board: John Reisz 318-560-5831, Ed Cates 318-560-8675, Brett Rowell 318-207-6097 Scott Irwin 318-469-0854

1st Tuesday of the month at 5 PM: Brews and Bugs at Great Raft Brewery

1251 Dalzell St, Shreveport LA 71104

Come out for a relaxing start to the month tying flies with your friends in a classy environment. This is the perfect time to practice tying what is taught at the 3rd Thursday formal fly tying lesson. But you can tie whatever you like. This is also a good time to ask for help with any techniques you wish to master. Alcoholic and nonalcoholic drinks are available. A food truck is on site with tasty sandwiches and chicken offerings.

Next to last Thursday: Monthly Formal Fly Tying Lesson:

Come join us for a enjoyable evening of fly tying at Bass Pro on the next to last Thursday of each month at 6:30 PM. . If you are new to fly tying this is a great place to start. We provide you with a vise, tools and materials to tie your first few flies. If you are an experienced fly tyer, come and demonstrate your skill. We always enjoy sharing new and different techniques.

The fly tying session is organized in a lesson format. An instructor chooses a fly that is a guaranteed fish catcher in the Ark-La-Tex. The lesson follows the process of constructing the fly step by step. An experienced floater tyer is available for those that desire a little extra assistance.

It is the charge of the North Louisiana Fly Fishers to afford the general public and our members in particular, a better understanding of Fly Fishing, Fly Tying, and Rod Building. We wish to perpetuate the sport as a most pleasurable and exciting fishing method and provide education, instruction and the opportunities for relaxation to the membership.

The North Louisiana Fly Fishers (NLFF) Club serves the Ark-La-Tex area surrounding Shreveport. As the closest cold water fishery, we consider the Little Missouri (Little' Mo) River near Murfreesboro, AR our home waters. We also fish the local rivers and lakes. We even have a growing group of kayak fishermen that, as well as the local rivers and lakes, will fish the gulf coast marshes for some saltwater action!

We meet the second Tuesday of every month at the Red River Wildlife Refugee (150 Eagle Bend Point, Bossier City, LA). Meeting starts at 6 pm, tie flies and practice casting when the weather permits. See you there!

A little bit about NLFF fishing outings...

Variety:

At the NLFF we stive to have outings perfect for everyone, no matter what their skill level. Some trips are more challenging than others. Some require no special equipment, just a swim suit and tennis shoes. Some require waders and wading equipment, some are best enjoyed in a kayak. Some offer pier fishing and no special equipment at all is required.

Length of time:

Many of our club outings are day trips. Some are overnight trips during the weekend. Some are 2 or 3 night trips. From time to time we schedule trips mid-week if required due to conflicting events. Often mid-week trips avoid weekend crowds.

Distance:

Some trips are local, some are a easy drive appropriate for a day trip such as Jefferson TX or Kisatchie Bayou. Some trips are over night. Most trout trips are overnight. Some trips are 2 and 3 nights at more distant locations such as the Little Red at Heber Springs.

There is a trip for everyone. Some go to them all. Join the adventure!

July Blockbuster event:

Caddo Flyfishing Expo

Sponsored by the North Louisiana Fly Fishers



Plan now to attend the first Caddo Flyfishing Expo.

Fly tyers and experts of the fly rod will gather in one room to further the sport of fly fishing. The event will include: When: Friday July 18th (Welcome party from 6 to 8 PM)

Saturday July 19th: Convention Center open to public from 9 ro 5 PM.

Where: Historic Downtown Jefferson Texas at the convention Center.

(305 E. Austin St)

- Seminars
- Incredible fishing just steps from the convention center
- Demonstration fly tyers and fly tying lessons
- Food, prizes and more



Register now to be a demonstration fly tyer at the event. Spots are limited. Apply now:

Name
Number attending Caddo Expo
Address
Email (print clearly)
Cell Phone
Day you will arrive (Friday, Saturday or both? (We hope both)
Fly or fly fishing skill you would like to demonstrate (if known at this time)
Optional: I would like to be a teacher at the event to teach fly tying
Circle one: YES NO
{Complementary dinner Friday night and all day Saturday for demonstration tyers!}
Spots are limited. The first 30 spots are for tyers traveling from out of town. Remaining spots to locals.
Mail this form to NLFF, P.O. Box 29531 Shreveport LA 71149 or email to nlffclub@gmail.com

September 19th: Beavers Bend

(Must be a member to attend)

Joint Outing! (Rescheduled from February)

North Louisiana Fly Fishers +

Contraband Fly Fishers (a Lake Charles Club)



One of the many benefits of participating in a fly fishing club is the chance to meet incredible people in other clubs. Some of these clubs are close to salt water, some cold water, some warm water. But the fellowship is always warm. Join the NIFF and the Contraband Fly Fishers for a trip to The Lower Mountain Fork at Beavers Bend Oklahoma. (Three hours from Shreveport). Get a cabin, stay in the park lodge, or camp at Beavers Bend State Park. Make reservations early. You can always cancel a reservation. AGAIN, RESERVE NOW!

When: Arrive Friday September 19th, Depart Monday September 22nd (3 nights)

Where: Accommodations at Beavers Bend State Park. Fishing: Lower Mountain Fork River

More info: Scott Irwin: 318-469-0854

October 4th:

Date subject to change due to water levels. If you make reservations, make sure you can cancel them.

Ouachita River

Trip



The Ouachita River provides the backdrop for a epic fly fishing trip. Catch smallmouth, bass, bream, and catfish. The scenery is spectacular. The fishing is phenomenal.

This trip requires a kayak. It is best to plan to stay one or two nights. Denby Point Campground is in the area. There are plenty of B & B's in and around Mr. Ida.

Steve Oliver is the coordinator for this trip. Contact him with questions 318-349-6411

October 31 & November 1

Toledo Bend Rendezvous

This event has it all. And its very close to Shreveport! Come for the day on Saturday November 1st or the whole weekend, Friday Oct 31 to Saturday Nov 1st. Depart on Sunday.

A group camp is available.

For details go to:

Flycasting.bravesites.com

\$10 admission

Bring a pot-luck dish. This is a fly tying extravaganza and a food fest. Fishing is available on a pier behind the conference center.





This can be a day trip or an overnight trip. No special equipment required if you just are a spectator. Bring fly tying gear if you want to tie flies. Fishing in Toledo bend is available on a pier or in a kayak.





3 meals served Saturday!



When: Friday Oct 31 to into the evening Sat. Nov 1st

Where: North Toledo Bend State park

Admission: \$10 + bring a pot-luck dish







This is an overnight trip that requires wading gear. A kayak is optional.

Fishing the Legendary

Little Red River

At Heber Springs



This is a delightful trip to a record breaking fish catching river. We will fish the waters adjacent to JFK trout park. We will plan group meals and help each other figure out these intelligent fish. Stay in a camper at the campground or get a hotel room in Heber Springs just a few miles away.

When: Arrive Friday Nov 7th. Depart Monday November 10th

Where: JFK campground, Heber Springs Arkansas

NLFF

Roster:

As of march 2025

North Louisiana Fly Fishers

Member Number	Member Name	Membership Expiration
275	Behrend, Michelle	12/31/2025
267	Burton, Keith	12/31/2027
241	Carter, Alan	12/31/2026
248	Cates, Ed	12/31/2027
237	Chrisman, Mark	12/31/2027
140	Clay, Rush	12/31/2025
273	Degravelle, Grant	12/31/2025
250	Fontenot, Colin	12/31/2026
256	Fontenot, Rick	12/31/2025
264	Frey, David	12/31/2026
266	Garland, Chad	12/31/2027
152	Higgins, Archie	12/31/2025
249	Hopkins, Tom	12/31/2025
249	Horsley, Chris	12/31/2026
116	Irwin, Scott	12/31/2025
270		12/31/2027
	Kelly, Wendy	12/31/2025
247	Kendall, Matt	
238	Kennedy, Richard	12/31/2027
272	King, Scott	12/31/2027
158	Lamb, Jack	12/31/2025
251	Leahy, Patrick	12/31/2025
120	Linder, Joe	12/31/2026
263	Mccarver, Larry	12/31/2027
268	Meaney, Bill	12/31/2025
257	Mee, Tom	12/31/2025
261	North, Dennis	12/31/2025
269	O'bryant, Phil	12/31/2025
123	Oliver, Steve	12/31/2026
274	Perez, Rhonda	12/31/2025
260	Powell, Tim	12/31/2025
255	Reisz, John	12/31/2027
178	Roat, James	12/31/2026
253	Roat, Jim	12/31/2026
179	Rogers, Randy	12/31/2025
254	Rogers, Russ	12/31/2027
220	Rowe, Allen	12/31/2025
126	Rowell, Brett	12/31/2025
259	Scarborough, John	12/31/2025
244	Schroder, Mark	12/31/2026
197	Seale, Arthur	12/31/2026
191	Seale, Dick	12/31/2026
245	Sheppellman, Antionette	12/31/2027
258	Sikes, Jay	12/31/2025
201	Tiller, Chuck	12/31/2025
246	Turner, Dickie	12/31/2026
232	Turner, Thomas	12/31/2026
131	White, Rex	12/31/2026
271	Wiener III, Jacques	12/31/2025
265	Williams, Terry	12/31/2025

Don't see your name on our membership roster? Join today. We would love you as a member of the NLFF. The club is diverse. It revolves around fly fishing but also includes travel, regional fly fishing conventions, interaction with other fly fishing clubs, and plenty of "eating meetings" You can find a membership form on our website "Northlaflyfishers.org" or use the form below.

NLFF NLFF				North Louisiana Fly Fishers P.O. Box 29531 · Shreveport, LA 7114 www.northlaflyfishers.or Club Membership Form
Member Inform	nation*			
Primary Member's Name:				DOB:
Other Active Member or Spouse:		ise:		DOB:
Street Address:				
City:		:	State:	Zip:
FFI Member?:	Yes or	No (Circle One)	Ho	me Phone:
Fly Tyer?	Yes or	No (Circle One)	Ce	Il Phone:
Kayaker?	Yes or	No (Circle One)	Ot	her Cell Phone:
Primary Email:				
Wireless Carrier @	Need to send texts	a).		
	NOTE: All	information is conf	dential a	nd for the private use of the NLFF.
Membership T	ype (Chec	k One)		
Family (\$35) 3-Yr Family (\$90)			A parent or parents along with their children under 18 years of age. Limited to a two vote maximum.	
Individual (\$30) 3-Yr Individual (\$75)			All individual members are allowed one vote.	
Student (\$20)			Any student under the age of 18, but not included in a Family Membership. Student members are considered to be full members and have one vote.	
Active Military (\$20)			Any active member of the U.S. Armed Forces. Active military members are considered to be full members and have one vote.	
Payment Method: Credit Card	-	Cash Check		

NOTE: Dues are payable by the end of January of each calendar year. Make checks payable to Nor Louisiana Fly Fishers (NLFF). Dues for new members joining on or after September 1st shall be val through the end of the following year (excludes Military and Student). For example, if you join on Sept. 1 2016, your membership would be valid through the end of 2017.

For sale....

These items are for sale by Ken Wojcik. Call him for details. Ken lives in the Haven. Phone: 318-230-9070



Kayaks, complete with paddles and carrying racks. \$500 for both. Call to negotiate for a single kayak.

Most of these items have been used once.



Large Waders: \$50

Net: \$15



Korker boots: size 13: \$50

June 2025 NLFF Photos..

Purtis Creek State Park



Larry McCarver streaking to a fishing hole

More Purtis Creek Photos...



Monster dinner plate size bream



Jack Wiener in Tennessee





Kisatchie Bayou Outing....



This photo is part of the group that went to Kisatchie: L-R Grant DeGranlle, Steve Oliver, Chris Horsely, Scott King, Wendy Kelly, Brett Rowell.



Scott King catches a whopper!



What some of the fish lack in size, they make up in beauty.

More Kisatchie...



Scott Irwin catches decent size bass on Tenkara rod.

Fly Tying at Great Raft....



A casual evening of fly tying....

This is proving to be a very enjoyable event. Come join

us. We tie the first Tuesday of every month from 5-8 PM



Bass Pro fly tying formal lesson

Come join us the next to last Thursday of each month at 6:30 PM

Ed Cates helps Rhonda....

Keith Burton helps Shawn...

